## THE GREAT HOME PRESS RELEASE: GIVEAWAY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## Local Real Estate Agent, Eric Burch, joins agents across the country in the first ever "Great Home Giveaway"

Jonesboro, Arkansas – Eric Burch of Burch & Co. Real Estate has joined many real estate agents across the country who have invested in "The Great Home Giveaway" that will allow area citizens to enter for a chance to win one of sixteen \$10,000 down payments, and one \$100,000 grand prize to be used towards the purchase of their new home.

All current home seekers can register to win by entering their information on Eric Burch's website: www.ericburch.com/win.

The contest officially kicks off June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2014 and runs through January 31<sup>st</sup>, 2015. The \$10,000 down payments will be given away every two weeks, until the end of December. The Grand Prize winner will be announced in early January 2015.

Anyone who enters the contest will be eligible to win one of the 17 total prizes available throughout the year. The earlier you enter, the more opportunities you have to win.

Eric Burch has been a real estate agent in Jonesboro for eight years. Eric and his team have assisted over one thousand people in finding their dream homes. Eric wanted to participate in the home giveaway contest because he felt it is a unique way to give back to the Northeast Arkansas community that has helped him to become so successful.

The contest is being sponsored by Eric Burch, Lance Carrier of Prime Lending, Commissions Inc. and First Option Mortgage.

If you have more questions or would like more information about The Great Home Giveaway, please contact Eric Burch at 870-847-SOLD (7653) or email Eric at eric@ericburch.com

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. A PURCHASE WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. LEGAL RESIDENTS OF THE 50 UNITED STATES (D.C.) 21 YEARS AND OLDER. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. Sweepstakes ends 1/31/15. For Official Rules, prize descriptions and odds disclosure, how to enter without pre-qualifying for a mortgage, visit <a href="www.TheGreatHomeGiveaway.com">www.TheGreatHomeGiveaway.com</a>. Sponsors: Commissions Inc. 1351 Dividend Drive, Suite K, Marietta, Georgia 3006; First Option Mortgage, LLC400 Interstate N. Parkway SE, Suite 1600, Atlanta, GA 30339